



Bombay Oxygen Investments Ltd.

REGD. OFF.: 22/B, Mittal Tower, "B" Wing, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021. Tel.: +91-22-6610 7503-08
Email : bomox@mtnl.net.in / contact@bomox.com
Website : www.bomox.com • CIN : L65100MH1960PLC011835

Sy/Bse/315

14th February, 2026

To,
BSE Ltd.
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 509470

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub : Newspaper Publication of Financial Results

Ref : Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025, published in the Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) on 14th February, 2026.

We request to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,


**Yours faithfully,
For Bombay Oxygen Investments Limited**

**Anshika Pal
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
A78049**


Encl: as above


EAST INDIA DRUMS & BARRELS MFG. LTD. (Formerly known as Precision Containers Ltd.)							
Regd. Off.: 201, A Wing, Jwala Estate, Pushp Vinod-2, S. V. Road, Behind MC Donald, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092. Tel.: 28993092 Email: admin@eidb.in							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 (₹ in lakhs except earnings per share)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total revenue from Operations	5687.43	6568.76	6621.33	18838.36	20554.01	27121.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	178.67	158.36	43.60	573.96	318.03	406.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional)	178.67	158.36	43.60	573.96	318.03	406.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional)	105.36	161.08	96.90	393.25	272.46	360.12
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	99.85	159.80	98.48	389.33	275.63	345.39
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1477.42	1477.42	1477.42	1477.42	1477.42	1477.42
7	Other Equity	588.45	562.47	350.98	588.45	350.98	420.73
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)						
	1. Basic	0.71	1.09	0.64	2.66	1.19	2.44
	2. Diluted	0.71	1.09	0.64	2.66	1.19	2.44
Notes : a) The Financial Results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of at its meeting held on 13th February, 2026 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Nine Months ended 31st December-2025 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st Dec-2025 Financial Results are available on the websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.eidb.in). FOR EAST INDIA DRUMS AND BARRELS MANUFACTURING LIMITED Mr. Madhav Valia Managing Director (DIN:03381853)							
Place :- Mumbai Date :- 13th February, 2026							


PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO GENERAL PUBLIC that my clients **Shri. KARUNAKAR SHANKER SHETTY and Mrs. RASH KARUNAKAR SHETTY**, of Chembur, Mumbai - 400071, are intending to purchase from **MITHILAKSHI S. HEGDE and SANTOSH S. HEGDE**, of Chembur Mumbai - 400074, a Restaurant and Bar in the name and style of **ADITYA FAMILY RESTAURANT AND BAR** situated at Acharya Commercial Complex, Shopping Centre CSL Shop Nos. 16, 17, 18 and 19, C.G. Road, Wadavli, Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400074 together with share and membership of the Society, with goodwill of business, with stock-in-trade, furniture etc. **FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** to General Public that I am investigating the Title of the Vendors to the above Property. Any person having any claim, against and/or in respect of above property by way of inheritance, Mortgage, sale, gift, tenancy, lease, lien, charge, trust, maintenance, easement, possession, occupation or otherwise howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing to the undersigned **Mr. Manohar Shetty Advocate** at his office at **Office No. 106/107, Saideep Center Opp. Vaishali Garden, above Murugan Steels, N. G. Acharya Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400071** within a period of 14 Days from the date hereof otherwise a certificate of title will be issued without reference to such claim and the same will be considered to be waived and abandoned.
Yours faithfully,
sd/-
Mr. MANOHAR V. SHETTY
Advocate

NCDEX NATIONAL COMMODITY & DERIVATIVES EXCHANGE LIMITED CIN: U51909MH2003PLC140116 Registered Office : First Floor, Akuriti Corporate Park, Near G. E. Garden, L. B. S. Road, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai 400 078 Tel. (+91-22) 6640 6789 • Fax (+91-22) 6640 6899 • Website: www.ncdex.com Email: askus@ncdex.com							
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2025 (Rs. In lakhs)							
Sl No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,446	1,025	5,061	4,661	3,047	10,824
2.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(900)	(1,657)	(3,988)	(816)	(1,710)	(4,595)
3.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,106)	(1,657)	(4,022)	(1,142)	(1,710)	(4,921)
4.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(850)	(1,237)	(3,020)	(841)	(1,188)	(3,643)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(87)	(1,239)	721	(67)	(1,216)	40
6.	Equity Share Capital	8,969	5,068	8,969	8,969	5,068	8,969
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (FV ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (₹) : (Not annualised)	(0.98)	(2.44)	(4.80)	(0.89)	(2.29)	(5.58)
	2. Diluted (₹) : (Not annualised)	(0.98)	(2.44)	(4.80)	(0.89)	(2.29)	(5.58)
* Reserve as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs. 56,526 lakh (Standalone) and Rs. 67,721 lakh (Consolidated) Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financials are available on our website www.ncdex.com 2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on February 12, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2026. 3. # (i) In standalone financial statements, during the nine months ended December 31, 2025, the Exchange has received excess contribution from core SGF (post tax liability of Core SGF) of Rs. 172 lakh (Previous year Rs. 135 lakh for the nine months ended December 31, 2025) from its subsidiary company National Commodity Clearing Limited (NCCL) and the same is credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an Exceptional income. (ii) The Central Government has notified the Code on Wages, 2019, the Code on Social Security, 2020, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 (collectively referred to as the "New Labour Codes") effective from November 21, 2025. The company has assessed the impact of the labour code based on the available information and recognised past service cost on gratuity and leave encashment, amounting to Rs. 206 lakh and Rs. 326 lakh in the standalone financial results and the consolidated financial results respectively. The said past service cost has been recognised as an exceptional expense in the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Company continues to monitor further developments and clarifications relating to the implementation of the labour code. 4. During the nine months ended December 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 3,90,18,973 equity shares at Rs. 197.34 per share (face value Rs. 10 and share premium Rs. 187.34) for amount aggregating to Rs. 77,000 lakh on a preferential basis / private placement for cash to those identified Investors as approved by the Board and shareholders in their respective meeting.							
Place : Mumbai Date : February 13, 2026		 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors sd/- Arun Raste Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN - 08561128					

BOMBAY OXYGEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED CIN : L65100MH1960PLC011835 22/B, Mittal Tower, 210 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Email id:- contact@bomoxy.com Website:- www.bomoxy.com							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)							
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	1,040.59	(570.22)	1,854.07	3,359.04	3,443.28	2,021.31	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (Before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	985.78	(616.49)	(1,827.65)	3,213.80	3,379.31	1,907.65	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	985.78	(616.49)	(1,827.65)	3,213.80	3,379.31	1,907.65	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	915.58	(521.64)	(1,548.07)	2,816.69	2,980.73	1,750.59	
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (comprising profit or (loss) for the year after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	2,162.91	(681.55)	(2,976.69)	5,364.92	3,436.64	2,078.31	
Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 100/- each - Basic & diluted (not annualised)	610.39	(347.76)	(1,032.05)	1,877.79	1,987.15	1,167.06	
Notes 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange at BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.bomoxy.com . 2. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th February, 2026. 3. The financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. 4. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 5. Comparative financial information of the previous quarter have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary to correspond to the figures of current quarter. By order of the Board Hema Renganathan Whole-Time Director DIN: 08684881							
Place : Mumbai Date: 13th February, 2026							

THE AMALGAMATED ELECTRICITY COMPANY LIMITED Regd. Office: G-1, Ground Floor, Nirmal Nest CHSL, Vayu Devta Mandir Complex, Borivali (W), Mumbai 400103. Tel: +91 22 6747 6080 Email: companysecretaryaecl@gmail.com CIN: L31100MH1936PLC002497							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	0.38	0.87	-	1.25	-	1.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(15.50)	(4.60)	(1.93)	(25.45)	(9.62)	(9.89)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(15.50)	(4.60)	(1.93)	(25.45)	(9.62)	(15.03)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(15.50)	(4.60)	(1.93)	(25.45)	(9.62)	(15.03)
5	Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital	138.83	138.83	138.83	138.83	138.83	138.83
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(178.11)
9	Earning per shares (of ₹ 5/- each) not annualized						
	Basic ₹	(0.56)	(0.17)	(0.07)	(0.92)	(0.35)	(1.08)
	Diluted ₹	(0.56)	(0.17)	(0.07)	(0.92)	(0.35)	(1.08)
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on our website www.aecl.net.in . 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016  For Amlagamated Electricity Company Limited sd/- Puja Dalal Executive Director DIN: 03260885							
Place : Mumbai Date: February 13, 2026							

BALU FORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L29100MH1989PLC255933 506, 5th Floor, Imperial Palace, 45 Tolly Park Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069 Email Id: compliance@baluindustries.com website : www.baluindustries.com							
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December 2025 (Amount In lakhs)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	17,558.52	17,020.29	17,001.36	31,557.62	30,280.22	26,534.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	4,811.48	5,046.23	5,491.19	8,066.55	7,992.12	7,416.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	4,811.48	5,046.23	5,491.19	8,066.55	7,992.12	7,416.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,854.01	3,557.74	3,975.60	7,109.08	6,503.63	5,900.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,847.55	3,557.85	3,970.05	7,304.44	6,932.09	6,043.50
6	Equity Share Capital	11,499.19	11,399.19	10,944.19	11,499.19	11,399.19	10,944.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	3.37	3.12	3.63	6.41	6.08	5.52
	2. Diluted:	3.30	3.04	3.41	6.26	5.91	5.19
Notes: 1. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2026. 2. The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com and www.baluindustries.com .  For and on behalf of Board of Directors Bal Forge Industries Limited sd/- Jaspalsingh Chandock Managing Director DIN:- 00813218							
Place: Mumbai Date : 12 th February 2026							

<div> GROWTH & SECURITIES LTD.</div> <div>Registered Office : 201, Viraj Tower, W.E.Highway, Andheri(E), Mumbai- 400069, Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91 22 39548500 / 407515151 FAX: +91 22 40751535 / 39548600 Email: info@inventuregrowth.com</div> <div>EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025</div>											
(₹ in lacs)											
Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	820.59	967.93	2,717.62	3,432.28	4,289.76	1,635.26	1,183.79	4,096.44	4,449.87	6,240.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.75)	118.98	428.39	678.98	158.48	399.20	61.50	1,242.11	745.59	600.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.20)	122.76	408.61	690.40	178.18	399.75	65.28	1,222.33	757.01	616.88
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.03)	82.39	299.09	454.47	15.12	307.77	0.82	918.55	432.57	206.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(16.17)	78.53	308.32	441.46	1.29	306.62	(27.20)	957.53	473.93	218.55
6	Equity Share Capital	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					11,828.62					16,767.43
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) - Not Annualised										
	1. Basic	(0.002)	0.008	0.029	0.047	0.002	0.029	0.000	0.087	0.050	0.021
	2. Diluted	(0.002)	0.008	0.029	0.047	0.002	0.029	0.000	0.087	0.050	0.021

Note:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website, www.inventuregrowth.com.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors
Inventure Growth & Securities Limited

Sd/-
Kanji B. Rita
DIN - 00727470
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12.02.2026



बॉम्बे ऑक्सिजन इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल६५१००एमएच१९६०पीएलसी०११८३५
२२/बी, मितल टॉवर, २१०, नरियन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१

इमेल आयडी : contact@bomox.com, वेबसाईट: www.bomox.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखत)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले नऊ महिने			संपलेले वर्ष
	३१.१२.२०२५ (अलेखापरिश्चित)	३०.०९.२०२५ (अलेखापरिश्चित)	३१.१२.२०२४ (अलेखापरिश्चित)	३१.१२.२०२५ (अलेखापरिश्चित)	३१.१२.२०२४ (अलेखापरिश्चित)	३१.०३.२०२५ (लेखापरिश्चित)	
	१,०४०.५९	(५७०.२२)	१,८५४.०७	३,३५९.०४	३,४४३.२८	२,०२१.३१	
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)							
वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी)	१८५.७८	(६१६.४९)	(१,८२७.६५)	३,२१३.८०	३,३७९.३१	१,९०७.६५	
करपूर्व वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	१८५.७८	(६१६.४९)	(१,८२७.६५)	३,२१३.८०	३,३७९.३१	१,९०७.६५	
करपरचात वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	११५.५८	(५२१.६४)	(१,५४८.०७)	२,८१६.६९	२,९८०.७३	१,७५०.५९	
वर्षासाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर वर्षासाठी नफा किंवा (तोटा) आणि करोत्तर इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न धरून)	२,१६२.९१	(६८१.५५)	(२,९७६.६९)	५,३६४.९२	३,४३६.६४	२,०७८.३१	
समभाग भांडवल	१५०.००	१५०.००	१५०.००	१५०.००	१५०.००	१५०.००	
प्रत्येकी रु. १००/- चे प्रती भाग प्राप्ती (ईपीएस) - मूलभूत आणि सौम्यीकृत (अवार्शिक)	६१०.३९	(३४७.७६)	(१,०३२.०५)	१,८७७.७९	१,९८७.१५	१,१६७.०६	

टिपा:

- १) वरील सुधारित सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलावर विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिने वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजचे संकेतस्थळ बीएसईची www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीचे संकेतस्थळ www.bomox.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- २) ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता वरील अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत करण्यात आले संचालक मंडळाकडे शिफारस केले आणि त्यानंतर संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले.
- ३) सुधारित सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अन्वये आवश्यक असल्याने वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्ष पुनर्विलोकीत केले आहेत.
- ४) वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये विहित सुधारित (इंडएस) कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड्स) रुल्स २०१५ आणि लागू इतर लेखा प्रद्धती आणि धोरणानुसार तयार करण्यात आले आहेत.
- ५) मागील तिमाहीची तुलनात्मक वित्तीय माहिती ही चालू तिमाहीच्या आकडेवारीशी सुसंगत होण्यासाठी आवश्यक तेथे पुनर्गठित/पुनर्रचित करण्यात आली आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून

हेमा रंगानाथन

पूर्ण वेळ संचालक

डीआयएन: ०८६८४८१९

ठिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक: १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२६

ARYA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN:U67190MH2007PTC175710)

Registered Office: 75, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 7th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra, India

Tel.: +91 22 66103575 Fax: +91 22 66103576 Email: aryacaptld@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(₹ in lacs except earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	Dec 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(410.01)	(406.45)	(2,548.71)	(3,177.81)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(410.01)	(406.45)	(2,548.71)	(3,177.81)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(410.01)	(406.45)	(2,548.71)	(3,177.81)
Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	(410.01)	(406.45)	(2,548.71)	(3,177.81)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(17,002.78)	(16,592.77)	(15,381.41)	(15,777.84)
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
Net worth	(17,001.78)	(16,591.77)	(15,380.41)	(15,776.84)
Paid up Debt Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing operations)				
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	(4,100.08)	(4,064.55)	(25,487.14)	(31,778.13)
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)	(4,100.08)	(4,064.55)	(25,487.14)	(31,778.13)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for discontinued operations)				
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)				
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	(0.00)	(0.00)	-	(0.00)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	(0.00)	(0.00)	-	(0.00)

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

The above financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2026.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Arya Capital Management Private Limited

Sd/-

Nitesh Kumar Jha

Director

DIN: 06793264

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 13, 2026



हिंदाल्को इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

नॉंदीकृत कार्यालय: २१वा मजला, वन यूनीटी सेंटर, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, भ्रमादेवी, मुंबई - ४०००१३.

दूरध्वनी: +९१ २२ ६९४७ ७०००/६९४७ ७९५०, फॅक्स: +९१ २२ ६९४७ ७००१/६९४७ ७०९०.

ईमेल: hilinvestors@adityabirla.com | CIN No.: L27020MH1958PLC011238 | वेबसाईट: www.hindalco.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाहीच्या एकत्रित अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा सारांश

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली नऊमाही			संपलेले वर्ष
	३१/१२/२०२५	३०/०९/२०२५	३१/१२/२०२४	३१/१२/२०२५	३१/१२/२०२४	३१/०३/२०२५	
	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)	
कामकाजापासून महसूल	६६,५२१	६६,०५८	५८,३९०	१,९६,८११	१,७३,६०६	२,३८,४९६	
अपवादात्मक बाबी आणि कर यांच्यापूर्वी नफा/(तोटा)	५,४३९	६,७२२	५,३७३	१७,८३७	१६,६७२	२३,२९४	
करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	२,८२९	६,५४०	५,२९६	१५,०४४	१५,०४२	२२,३३७	
कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा)	२,०४९	६,७४१	३,७३५	१०,७९४	१०,७९८	१६,००२	
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न/(तोटा)	२,०९८	५,७१०	१,४२२	१४,५३९	१५,३०९	१८,३६८	
भरण झालेले समभाग भांडवल (ट्रेसरी शेअर्सची निव्वळ बेरीज)	२२२	२२२	२२२	२२२	२२२	२२२	
(दर्शनी मूल्य ५१/-प्रति समभाग)							
इतर इक्विटी	१,३६,७७०	१,३४,६४४	१,९६,४१२	१,३६,७७०	१,९६,४१२	१,२३,४८७	
निष्कला प्रती समभाग							
मूलभूत (₹)	१.२३	२१.३५	१६.८२	४८.६१	४८.२५	७२.०५	
सौम्यीकृत (₹)	१.२१	२१.३२	१६.७९	४८.५३	४८.१६	७१.९१	

नोंदी:

१. स्वतंत्र तत्वावर कामकाजापासून महसूल करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा) आणि कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) खाली दिले आहेत.

(₹ कोटीमध्ये)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली नऊमाही			संपलेले वर्ष
	३१/१२/२०२५	३०/०९/२०२५	३१/१२/२०२४	३१/१२/२०२५	३१/१२/२०२४	३१/०३/२०२५	
	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(अलेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)	
(अ) कामकाजापासून महसूल	२९,२६४	२४,७८०	२३,७७६	७८,३०९	६८,१९३	९३,३०९	
(ब) कलपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	३,७४३	३,२५२	२,०६४	१,७००	७,०७३	९,५२२	
(क) कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा)	३,०१७	२,२६६	१,७१२	७,६०९	४,८२५	६,७८७	

२. वरील माहिती ही सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजमध्ये सादर करण्यात आलेल्या त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या सविस्तर नमुन्याचा सारांश आहे. त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजच्या वेबसाईट्स www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com व कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.hindalco.com वर उपलब्ध आहेत. खाली दिलेला QR कोड स्कॅन करून देखील ते मिळवता येईल



वाचण्यासाठी स्कॅन करा

संचालक मंडळाकडून व त्यांच्या वतीने

सतीश पै

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

आदित्य बिरला ग्रुप कंपनी

मुंबई, शनिवार, दि. १४ फेब्रुवारी २०२६

नव शक्ति
marathi.freepressjournal.in

३१

TIVOLI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN: L45200MH1985PLC037365

Regd. Off: 4th Floor, Raheja Chambers, Linking Road and Main Avenue, Santacruz (West) Mumbai 400 054.

Email Id : tivoliconstruction@yahoo.co.in, Phone No. 022 6769 4400/4444 Website: www.tivoliconstruction.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ending	Year to date Figures	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Year to date Figures	Quarter ending
	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	0.00	7.00	0.00	0.34	5.76	2.79
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.88)	0.65	(0.62)	(0.90)	(1.91)	1.74
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.88)	0.65	(0.62)	(0.90)	(1.91)	1.74
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.88)	0.65	(0.62)	(0.90)	(3.03)	0.92
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.88)	0.65	(0.62)	(0.90)	(3.03)	0.92
Equity share capital	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous year						
Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic & Diluted:	(0.18)	0.13	(0.12)	(0.18)	(0.61)	0.18

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors prepared at their meeting held on 13th February, 2026. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company has single business segment, therefore, in the context of Ind AS- 108, disclosure of segment information is not applicable.
- The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 were subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website: www.tivoliconstruction.in.



FOR TIVOLI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

NILESH GUPTA

DIRECTOR

DIN: 11275297

Mumbai

Dated: 13th February, 2026

TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN : L24249MH1972PLC015544, www.triochemproducts.com

Regd. Off : Sambhava Chamber, 4th Floor, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(Rs. in Lakh) - EXCEPT EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-25 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	22.06	29.52	45.85	73.68	105.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(17.36)	(14.61)	(16.91)	(47.21)	(24.62)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(17.36)	(14.61)	(16.91)	(47.21)	(24.62)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(13.18)	(19.26)	8.83	(35.50)	5.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(29.40)	(47.02)	(31.97)	12.85	(9.66)
6	Equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Other Equity					1,342.19
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a) Basic (not annualized)	(5.38)	(7.86)	3.60	(14.49)	2.11	(16.33)
b) Diluted (not annualized)	(5.38)	(7.86)	3.60	(14.49)	2.11	(16.33)

Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.02.2026. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified conclusion thereon.
- The Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India., as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals; therefore, disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS- 108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.
- The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on 24th October 2025, has approved the proposal for the Sale of immovable properties, plant & machinery and investment property, of the Company situated in Maharashtra. The proposed sale constitutes a Material Related Party Transaction under the provisions of Section 188 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 23 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Accordingly, the